
 POMPALLIER CATHOLIC COLLEGE 
Te Kāreti Katorika o Pomapārie 

State Highway 14, Maunu 0179 
PO Box 10-042, Te Mai 0143 

Whangarei, New Zealand 
Tel: 09 438 3950    

www.pompalliercollege.school.nz 

 

 

BUS ROUTES 2023 
 
 
   

 

 

For queries about bus transport to Pompallier Catholic College, please contact 

our Bus Co-ordinator, Ms Lawson, via email: buses@pompallier.school.nz, or 

phone the Student Centre on 09 438 3950 ext 202.  You may also contact Ritchies 

Buses direct on 09 438 7142. 

 

The Ministry of Education (MoE) website has further information about school 

transport: www.education.govt.nz, or email the Transport Team on:  

school.transport@education.govt.nz. 

 

 

 

 

NOTE:  TIMES ARE GUIDELINES ONLY. 

 

• Please be early to the pick-up points.   

• Students should wait at a designated bus stop, or where they 

remain safe from traffic. 

• The student’s ID (issued in February) will indicate which 

service(s) a student is eligible to use. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ROUTE D010501:  KAMO EAST 
Kamo East, Central and Kamo West areas (excludes Whau Valley). 
 
7:50 am Paramount Parade (outside Countdown Supermarket) 
7:55 am Corks Road 
8:05 am   Hailes Road 
8:06 am Fisher Terrace 
8:10 am Walker Crescent 
 No further pickups - Express to Pompallier Catholic College  
 
AFTERNOONS:  Reverse of route 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:buses@pompallier.school.nz
http://www.education.govt.nz/school/running-a-school/using-school-transport/
mailto:school.transport@education.govt.nz


ROUTE D010533:  KAMO WEST 
Kamo West areas (excludes Whau Valley). 
 
7:50 am Crawford Crescent roundabout 
 No further pickups - Express to Pompallier Catholic College  
 
AFTERNOONS:  Reverse of route 
 
 
 

ROUTE D010511:  NGUNGURU 
Ngunguru, Glenbervie, Pataua North, Tikipunga and Mairtown. 
 
7:25 am   Ngunguru to Tikipunga High School 
8:08 am   Tikipunga High School (transfer students from Pataua North / Ngunguru)  
8:12 am Kiripaka Road 
8:15 am  Mill Road Vets 

No further pickups - Express to Pompallier Catholic College 
 
AFTERNOONS:  Reverse of route 
 
 
 

ROUTE D010507:  WHANGAREI HEADS 
Parua Bay and Whangarei Heads areas. 
 
7:25 am McLeod’s Bay / Reotahi   
8:00 am Parua Bay School 
8:05 am Parua Bay Hotel 
8:10 am  Scott’s Rd 
8:15 am Waikaraka (Attwood Road) 
8:16 am Waterside Close 
8:25 am Porowini Avenue (outside Mitre 10) 
 No further pickups - Express to Pompallier Catholic College 
   
AFTERNOONS:  Reverse of route 
 
 
 

ROUTE D010508:  ONERAHI 
Residents of Riverside and Onerahi areas. 
 
7:30 am Mackesy Road (Fish shelter) 
7:40 am   Church Street, Weir Crescent, Handforth Street (Airport loop) 
7:55 am Onerahi Shopping Centre via Ross Street, Nottingham Road 
8:00 am  Old Onerahi Road   
8:10 am Memorial Drive / Riverside  
8:15 am  Vale Road 
 No further pickups - Express to Pompallier Catholic College 
 
 
 

ROUTE D010503:  WAIPU  
Waipu, Ruakaka, One Tree Point and Oakleigh areas. 
Pompallier, Christian Renewal School & Excellere students, who reside south of Whangarei City. 
 
7:15 am Waipu (4.45pm return)   
7:30 am  Bream Bay College (4.30pm return)  
7:45 am Pyle Road 
7:50 am    Prescott Rd 
8:05 am    Blue Goose – Express to Pompallier Catholic College 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ROUTE D010519:  PORTLAND 
via Taparei Street, Portland Road, SH1 to Blue Goose.  
 
7.30 am Passengers from Route DO10513 Maungakaramea, transfer to Whangarei High School’s 

bus 
 Then to Pompallier 
 
AFTERNOONS:  Portland passengers transfer to Portland at Lookout Hill 
 
 
 

ROUTE D010513:  MAUNGAKARAMEA 
Maungakaramea turnoff, via SH1 to Otaika Valley Road, Tavinor Road, Otaika Loop Road, via SH1 
to Blue Goose.  
 
7.30 am Transfer to Route D010519 Portland Bus 
 Whangarei High School’s Bus Bay 
 Then to Pompallier 
 
 
 

ROUTE D010522:  OTAIKA VALLEY  
Maungatapere, Otaika Valley, Cemetery Road. 
 
7:45 am Maungatapere Post Office  
7:50 am Otaika Valley Road / Cemetery Road 
7:53 am Riding Downs Way    
8:00 am  Puriri Grange Road 
8:05 am Pompallier Catholic College 
8:35 am Whangarei High School’s Bus Bay 

NB:  There will be NO stops after Puriri Grange. 
 
AFTERNOONS:  Reverse of route, departing Pompallier at 3:50 pm 
 
 
 

ROUTE D010532:  DARGAVILLE, WHATITIRI LOOP 
Dargaville, Whatitiri and Poroti areas. 
 
7:10 am Dargaville Bus Stop (Kapia Street) 
7:30 am SH 14 / Tangowahine 
7:42 am SH 14 / Tangiteroria 
7:50 am SH 14 / Whatitiri Road 
7:55 am  Kerehunga Road 
8:00 am  Poroti Sports Complex 
8:08 am Tattons Road 
8.15 am Express to Pompallier Catholic College 
 
AFTERNOONS:  Reverse of route, departing Pompallier at 3:30 pm 
 
 
 

ROUTE D010516:  KARA  
Kara, Kokopu and Maunu West areas. 
   
7:30 am Kokopu Block Road / SH 14 
7:40 am via Kokopu Block Road 
7:50 am Kokopu Road to Kara Road 
8:00 am  Kara Road corner 
8:05 am Newton Road 
8:10 am Millington Road 
8:15 am  Pompallier Catholic College 
 
AFTERNOONS:  Reverse of route, departing Pompallier at 3:50 pm     
 
 



ROUTE ONE FARE PAYING SERVICE:  HIKURANGI - POMPALLIER 
 
Note:  this is not a Ministry of Education service. 
 
 
Morning stops and times: 
7:35 am King Street, Hikurangi 
7:42 am Hikurangi Library 
7:45 am George Street / Jordan Street, Hikurangi  
7:50 am Apotu Road Intersection, SH 1 
7:53 am Springs Flat 
7:55 am Kamo Road – Kamo Township (public bus stop) 
8:00 am Hailes Road (public bus stop) 
8:05 am Walker Crescent, Whau Valley 
8:08 am Percy Street, Whau Valley 
8:12 am Mains Avenue / Kamo Road 
8:16 am Whangarei High School’s Bus Bay 
8:20 am Bank Street - Whangarei Primary School 
8:22 am Bank Street – Town Hall 
8:25 am Maunu Road - outside Pet Shop 
8:27 am Maunu Road - outside BP Wylies 
8:30 am Te Mai (public bus stop) 
8:32 am Silverstream (public bus stop) 
 Pompallier Catholic College 
 
 
 
  

This is a fare paying service provided by RITCHIES BUSES to our school.   

Fare is paid to driver.  Concession tickets are available.   

Enquiries regarding this service and fares should be directed to Ritchies on:  09 438 7142. 
 

 
 
 
FARES: 

Hikurangi – Pompallier   10 Ride Concession:  $30.00   Single:  $4.00 

Apotu – Pompallier  10 Ride Concession:  $30.00   Single:  $4.00 

Springs Flat – Pompallier   10 Ride Concession:  $25.00   Single:  $3.00 

Kamo – Pompallier  10 Ride Concession:  $25.00   Single:  $3.00 

Whau Valley – Pompallier   10 Ride Concession:  $25.00   Single:  $3.00 

Percy Street – Pompallier  10 Ride Concession:  $25.00  Single:  $3.00 

Kensington – Pompallier   10 Ride Concession:  $25.00   Single:  $3.00 

Pompallier – Te Mai   10 Ride Concession:  $25.00   Single:  $3.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Information may be subject to change. 
 


